Aircraft Evaluation Division Employee Directory
Contact AEG Division: 9-avs-afs-100@faa.gov

(Hover mouse over name for email address)

Managers

Name
Oscar Bocanegra

Robert Duffer
John C. Parker
John Posey

Tom Matzen
Robert Barnes
Wayne Cummings
James Kline

Eduard Stalzer

Frontline Managers

Name
Brent Bringle

David Dubuc
Christy Helgeson
Gary Hulverson
Stacey Klein

Lloyd P. Lewis
Reynaldo Madrid
Henrique Mendes
Bob Nantz
Michael P. O’Connor
James Orchard
John Pinnow
Travis Pritchett
Thane Rockhill
Vaughn N. Schmitt
William Schubbe
Daniel Skoglund

Jonathan Turner

Phone
336-369-3910

410-279-7553
817-222-5269
502-741-2744
312-972-7614
562-627-5270
502-383-1246
206-304-1065
781-238-7523

Phone
206-231-3888

781-238-7894
206-231-3923
781-366-2510
206-231-3997
469-216-5625
503-319-8167
401-429-3105
206-231-3907
848-207-7095
206-231-4205
206-231-3910
864-608-9927
316-941-1222
817-222-5163
206-402-7415
206-231-3915

817-222-5273

Office
AFS-100

AFS-100
AFS-100
AFS-100 (acting)
SEA

LGB

MKC (acting)
FTW

BOS

Office
SEA

BOS

SEA
AFS-100
SEA
MKC
FTW
LGB

SEA
AFS-100
SEA

LGB
AFS-100
MKC
FTW
AFS-100
SEA

AFS-100

11/2/2021


mailto:9-avs-afs-100@faa.gov
mailto:Oscar.Bocanegra@faa.gov
mailto:robert.duffer@faa.gov
mailto:John.C.Parker@faa.gov
mailto:john.posey@faa.gov
mailto:tom.matzen@faa.gov
mailto:robert.e.barnes@faa.gov
mailto:wayne.cummings@faa.gov
mailto:james.kline@faa.gov
mailto:eduard.stalzer@faa.gov
mailto:brent.t.bingle@faa.gov
mailto:david.dubuc@faa.gov
mailto:christy.helgeson@faa.gov
mailto:gary.hulverson@faa.gov
mailto:stacey.klein@faa.gov
mailto:Lloyd.P.Lewis@faa.gov
mailto:reynaldo.madrid@faa.gov
mailto:henrique.mendes@faa.gov
mailto:robert.nantz@faa.gov
mailto:michael.p.o'connor@faa.gov
mailto:jim.orchard@faa.gov
mailto:john.k.pinnow@faa.gov
mailto:travis.pritchett@faa.gov
mailto:Thane.D.Rockhill@faa.gov
mailto:Vaughn.N.Schmitt@faa.gov
mailto:William.Schubbe@faa.gov
mailto:daniel.skoglund@faa.gov
mailto:jonathan.turner@faa.gov

Administrative Officers

Name
Donna K. Bay

Melissa Mason
Dale Mullen
Pam O’Neil

Patricia Verbeck

Management & Program Analyst

Name
Elizabeth D’Allura

Phone
817-222-5270

206-231-3904
781-238-7888
562-650-2664

816-329-3238

Phone
817-507-9581

Management & Program Assistants

Name
Lonny Gendall

Joan Hager

Kelly Reid
Elizabeth Truong
Michelle K. Vuong

Erin Wright

Aerospace Engineers

Name
Robbin Goulet

Sara Thatcher

Human Factors Specialists

Name
Clark Davenport

Dwayne Morrison
Pamela Munro
Steve Poiani

Eric G. Roberts

Richard Szoka

Phone
702-335-8632

781-238-7899
562-627-5278
206-231-3916
206-231-3790

316-941-1236

Phone
781-238-7893

817-222-5285

Phone
817-222-5151

206-231-4249
206-231-3995
206-231-4248
206-231-3983

206-231-3981

Office
FTW

SEA
BOS
LGB
MKC

Office
AFS-100

Office
FTW

BOS
LGB
SEA
SEA
MKC

Office
BOS

LGB

Office
SEA

SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA

Specialty
Operations

Operations/Maintenance
Operations/Maintenance
Maintenance

Operations

Operations
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mailto:donna.k.bay@faa.gov
mailto:melissa.mason@faa.gov
mailto:dale.mullen@faa.gov
mailto:pam.o'neil@faa.gov
mailto:patricia.verbeck@faa.gov
mailto:elizabeth.d'allura@faa.gov
mailto:lonny.j.gendall@faa.gov
mailto:joan.hager@faa.gov
mailto:kelly.reid@faa.gov
mailto:elizabeth.truong@faa.gov
mailto:Michelle.K.Vuong@faa.gov
mailto:erin.wright@faa.gov
mailto:robbin.goulet@faa.gov
mailto:Sarah.Thatcher@faa.gov
mailto:clark.davenport@faa.gov
mailto:Dwayne.Morrison@faa.gov
mailto:pamela.a.munro@faa.gov
mailto:steve.poiani@faa.gov
mailto:Eric.G.Roberts@faa.gov
mailto:Richard.C.Szoka@faa.gov

Aviation Safety Inspectors

Name
James Adams

Keith (Hap) Adams
Michael Ailport
Dan Algeo

Roscoe Armstrong
Chester (Chet) Antczak
Mark E. Astin
James Badhorse
Mark Bayles
Bradley Berntsen
Chip Bosselmann
Greg A. Bourne
Thomas L. Buffington
Jeffrey Burns

Jose A. Cabrera
Brian Carroll

Eric Carroll

Ron Coleman
John E. Cox

Jason Crain

Jim Culet

Joseph DiMarco
Mike Dodd
Edward Donahue
Steve Dunn

John Elovich
Michael Evans
Mark Farrell
Steven Felts

John A. Flores

Paul Freeman

Phone
316-941-1245

816-213-1583
817-269-4376
206-231-3884
817-222-5268
781-238-7889
252-452-3865
605-252-1813
206-231-3885
206-231-3848
206-231-3887
817-222-5264
603-714-0757
210-308-3333
817-229-4450
562-627-6739
410-253-1944
781-238-7881
817-226-2517
206-231-3899
206-231-3890
206-231-3891
206-231-4235
281-461-2411
206-231-3893
206-231-3721
206-231-3894
206-231-3990
601-339-9082
206-231-3895

206-231-3925

Office Specialty

MKC
MKC
FTW
SEA
FTW
BOS
FTW
MKC
SEA
SEA
SEA
FTW
MKC
LGB
FTW
LGB
FTW
BOS
FTW
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA
LGB
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA
FTW
SEA
SEA

Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Avionics
Operations
Maintenance
Avionics
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Operations
Avionics
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Avionics

Maintenance

11/2/2021


mailto:james.b.adams@faa.gov
mailto:Keith.W.Adams@faa.gov
mailto:Michael.Ailport@faa.gov
mailto:daniel.algeo@faa.gov
mailto:roscoe.armstrong@faa.gov
mailto:chester.antczak@faa.gov
mailto:mark.astin@faa.gov
mailto:Jim.BadHorse@faa.gov
mailto:Mark.Bayles@faa.gov
mailto:Bradley.Berntsen@faa.gov
mailto:dale.bosselmann@faa.gov
mailto:Greg.A.Bourne@faa.gov
mailto:Thomas.L.Buffington@faa.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Burns@faa.gov
mailto:jose.a.cabrera
mailto:brian.carrol@faa.gov
mailto:Eric.Carroll@faa.gov
mailto:ron.l.coleman@faa.gov
mailto:John.E.Cox@faa.gov
mailto:jason.crain@faa.gov
mailto:john.cutlet@faa.gov
mailto:joe.dimarco@faa.gov
mailto:Mike.B.Dodd@faa.gov
mailto:Edward.Donahue@faa.gov
mailto:stephen.h.dunn@faa.gov
mailto:john.d.elovich@faa.gov
mailto:michael.j.evans@faa.gov
mailto:mark.farrell@faa.gov
mailto:Steven.Felts@faa.gov
mailto:john.a.flores@faa.gov
mailto:paul.freeman@faa.gov

Name
William Fullam

Scott A. Gandy
Aulio Giron

Richard Grundman
lan Hansen
Kenneth Hawkins
Lyle Hayes

Jesse Henderson
Michael G. Hendricks
Craig Hiltz

Brett Hoben

Alan Hoffert
Bentley Hunte
Milton Hunter

Rick D. Hutton
Ralph R. Isaacson
Rocky Johnson
Dustin (Dusty) Jostad
Wayne Just
Michael Kelley
John Keymont
Derald R. Lee

Scott Litchfield
Andrew (Andy) Lott
Jamie Mabie

Jose Marrero
Kenneth Marsh
Marc Mayfield

Andrew S. McKee

James M. McManaman

Chris McVay

Billy Meadows

Phone
781-238-7895

206-231-4234
562-627-6738
206-231-3454
817-201-0886
208-366-9055
562-627-6729
206-231-3968
903-630-1782
781-238-7891
515-289-4836
763-244-6378
443-270-7329
206-231-3898
206-231-4236
562-627-5283
206-231-3924
562-565-0744
206-231-3900
206-231-3901
781-238-7892
562-627-5277
781-238-7883
952-250-1821
316-312-3864
718-553-3474
316-250-0664
817-879-3485
941-250-4190
562-627-5284
816-489-9892

904-705-2484

Office Specialty

BOS
SEA
LGB
SEA
FTW
MKC
LGB
SEA
LGB
BOS
MKC
MKC
LGB
SEA
SEA
LGB
SEA
LGB
SEA
SEA
BOS
LGB
BOS
MKC
MKC
BOS
MKC
FTW
MKC
LGB
MKC
LGB

Maintenance
Avionics
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Avionics
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Avionics
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Avionics
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Avionics
Avionics
Avionics
Maintenance
Maintenance

Operations

11/2/2021


mailto:william.fullam@faa.gov
mailto:Scott.A.Gandy@faa.gov
mailto:aulio.giron@faa.gov
mailto:Richard.C.Grundman@faa.gov
mailto:ian.a.hansen@faa.gov
mailto:kenneth.hawkins@faa.gov
mailto:Lyle.Hayes@faa.gov
mailto:jesse.henderson@faa.gov
mailto:Michael.G.Hendricks@faa.gov
mailto:craig.hiltz@faa.gov
mailto:brett.hoben@faa.gov
mailto:alan.hoffert@faa.gov
mailto:bentley.f.hunte@faa.gov
mailto:Milton.C.Hunter@faa.gov
mailto:rick.hutton@faa.gov
mailto:Ralph.Isaacson@faa.gov
mailto:rocky.johnson@faa.gov
mailto:Dustin.Jostad@faa.gov
mailto:wayne.just@faa.gov
mailto:michael.kelley@faa.gov
mailto:john.keymont@faa.gov
mailto:Derald.R.Lee@faa.gov
mailto:Scott.Litchfield@faa.gov
mailto:andrew.d.lott@faa.gov
mailto:Jamie.Mabie@faa.gov
mailto:jose.marrero@faa.gov
mailto:Kenneth.Marsh@faa.gov
mailto:marc.mayfield@faa.gov
mailto:andrew.s.mckee@faa.gov
mailto:James.M.McManaman@faa.gov
mailto:Chris.McVay@faa.gov
mailto:billy.j.meadows@faa.gov

Name
Bethany Miller

William J. Moore
JC Moreno
Michael A. Nash
Peter O'Leary

Heather Ogburn

Christian A. Osborne

Roy Patzke

David Persky
Jeffrey Price
Jesse Pruneda
Adeo D. Rebosio
Charles Reed
Connie M. Reimer
David L. Robinson
Jeffrey Rock
Bridgette J. Roy
Megan Sayre
Chad Shackford
James E. Siegman
David J. Soto
Arnold Spinelli
Joe Taylor

Don Thorstensen

Roy Ventura

Dusan (Duke) Vukotic

Harry P. Walker
Dale Watkins
Bryan Watson
Steven R. Weaver
Joseph R. White

Robert White

Phone
206-231-3987

781-238-7884
206-231-3906
562-627-6731
781-238-7890
502-387-6886
562-627-5282
206-231-3908
470-754-4717
316-202-4856
816-679-1224
817-222-5258
206-231-4229
206-231-3881
206-231-3912
515-289-4828
781-238-7185
316-941-1234
206-231-3914
562-627-6728
562-627-5368
816-457-5786
206-231-3921
301-904-0446
206-231-3917
562-627-6735
562-627-6736
206-231-3919
206-231-3920
903-494-1095
781-238-7897

206-231-3922

Office Specialty

SEA
BOS
SEA
LGB
BOS
SEA
LGB
SEA
MKC
LGB
MKC
FTW
SEA
SEA
SEA
MKC
BOS
MKC
SEA
LGB
SEA
MKC
SEA
MKC
SEA
LGB
LGB
SEA
SEA
FTW
BOS

SEA

Cabin Safety
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Maintenance
Avionics
Operations
Cabin Safety
Operations
Operations
Maintenance
Operations
Operations
Avionics
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Operations
Maintenance
Avionics
Operations
Operations
Maintenance

Maintenance
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mailto:betheny.miller@faa.gov
mailto:william.j.moore@faa.gov
mailto:jc.moreno@faa.gov
mailto:Michael.A.Nash@faa.gov
mailto:peter.o'leary@faa.gov
mailto:Heather.A.Ogburn@faa.gov
mailto:Christian.Osborne@faa.gov
mailto:roy.patzke@faa.gov
mailto:david.persky@faa.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Price@faa.gov
mailto:jesse.pruneda@faa.gov
mailto:Adeo.D.Rebosio@faa.gov
mailto:charles.reed@faa.gov
mailto:Connie.Reimer@faa.gov
mailto:david.l.robinson@faa.gov
mailto:jeffrey.rock@faa.gov
mailto:Bridgette.J.Roy@faa.go
mailto:Megan.Sayre@faa.gov
mailto:chad.shackford@faa.gov
mailto:james.e.siegman@faa.gov
mailto:david.j.soto@faa.gov
mailto:arnold.spinelli@faa.gov
mailto:joe.taylor@faa.gov
mailto:Donald.Thorstensen@faa.gov
mailto:Roy.Ventura@faa.gov
mailto:dusan.vukotic@faa.gov
mailto:Harry.Walker@faa.gov
mailto:dale.m.watkins@faa.gov
mailto:bryan.watson@faa.gov
mailto:steven.r.weaver@faa.gov
mailto:joseph.r.white@faa.gov
mailto:robert.white@faa.gov

Name
Phillip R. Whiting

Thomas L. Witts
James Wrigley
Masanori Yamazaki
Michael Zamani

Troy A. Zwicke

Phone
817-851-4496

562-627-6733
816-304-5884
206-231-3969
817-851-3523
562-627-6732

Office Specialty

FTW
LGB
MKC
SEA
FTW
LGB

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Maintenance

Operations
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mailto:philip.whiting@faa.gov
mailto:Thomas.L.Witts@faa.gov
mailto:james.wrigley@faa.gov
mailto:masanori.yamazaki@faa.gov
mailto:Michael.Zamani@faa.gov
mailto:troy.a.zwicke@faa.gov
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